
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2047
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
ANAND VIHAR RAILWAY TERMINAL
Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Maintenance Depot and Parcel Room at Anand Vihar Railway Terminal have not been completed so far;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said terminal is likely operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) The Coach Maintenance Depot at Anand Vihar is ready, as envisaged in the first phase. Further capacity augmentation of the depot is underway. The Parcel Room Shed at Anand Vihar station is under construction.

(c) Passenger Trains are already operating from Anand Vihar Terminal since December 2009.
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